1
ROP and crystallization behaviour of partially renewable triblock
aromatic-aliphatic copolymers derived from L-Lactide.
Irma Flores1, Antxon Martínez de Ilarduya3*, Haritz Sardon1*, Alejandro J. Müller1,2*
and Sebastian Muñoz-Guerra3.
1POLYMAT and Polymer Science and Technology Department, Faculty of Chemistry,
University of the Basque Country UPV/EHU, Paseo Manuel de Lardizabal 3, 20018,
Donostia-San Sebastián, Spain.

carbonyl signal of PLA blocks is split, due to monomer racemization during
polymerization. 29 This splitting was more evident as the molecular weight increased or
triblock copolymer was enriched in lactic acid units.
166167168169170
( ppm )
160164168
( ppm )
13
Table 1 Composition, molecular weight and block lengths of synthesized materials
Sample
NMR GPC
% mass ratio % mol ratio
L-PHT-La Mn Mn Mw Ð
HT Lactic HT Lactic
Telechelic PHT 100 - 100 - 14 3300 1650 3600 2.2
PLA51PHT49  77 23 49 51 07:14:07 4400 3650 6750 1.8
PLA66PHT34  64 36 34 66 14:14:14 5350 4750 9150 1.9
PLA80PHT20 46 54 20 80 28:14:28 7550 7400 12650 1.8
PLA94PHT06 18 82 06 94 110:14:110 19300 18800 29000 1.5
 HF Lactic HF Lactic L-PHF-L
Telechelic PHF 100 - 100 - 16 3900 4750 10500 2.2
PLA57PHF43  71 29 43 57 11:16:11 5440 7050 12250 1.7
PLA67PHF33  62 38 33 67 16:16:16 6350 8300 13000 1.6
PLA78PHF22  48 52     22 78 30:16:30 8400 9650 15600 1.6
PLA94PHF06 17 83 06 94 116:16:116 20200 22600 31800 1.4
a Number of L units [poly(lactic acid)] and number of repeat units of PHT or PHF present in the blocks.
Figure 4. GPC chromatograms of a) PHT and PLA-b-PHT-b-PLA copolyesters and b) PHF and
PLA-b-PHF-b-PLA copolyesters.
GPC chromatograms for both series are compared in Figure 4. For both PHT and